ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID

Washington County Purchasing Agent 400 S. Johnstone Ave. - Room 100 Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74003 Ph. (918) 337-2845

Sealed Bids for the "2020 Washington County Wolfe Creek Bridge Project – Bid # 19-09" consisting of the construction of a triple 8'x 6' reinforced concrete box with wingwalls and concrete traffic rail will be received by the Washington County Purchasing Agent, in the office of the Washington County Clerk, located at the Washington County Administration Building, 400 S. Johnstone Ave. - Room 100, Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74003 until <u>3:00 p.m. Central Time, on</u> <u>Friday the 8Th day of May, 2020</u>, and then publicly opened and read aloud in the Commissioner's Meeting Room located at the Washington County Administration Building, 400 S. Johnstone Ave. - Room 201, Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74003, at the regularly scheduled Board Meeting on Monday the 11Th day of May, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. Central Time.

Each bidder must fully comply with the requirements, terms and conditions of Equal Opportunity in Employment: All qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex national origin, age or handicap. Bidders on this work will be required to comply with the President's Executive Order No. 11246, as amended. The requirements for bidders and contractors under this order are explained in the specifications. The bidder commits itself to the affirmative steps to contract with small, minority and women's businesses contained herein and all other requirements, terms and conditions of these bid conditions by submitting a properly signed bid

Surety companies executing bonds must be authorized to transact business in the State of Oklahoma.

The Contract Documents may be examined at the following locations:

Washington County Purchasing Agent, Washington County Clerk's Office, Washington County Courthouse 400 S. Johnstone Ave. - Room 100. Bartlesville, OK 74003 Kellogg Engineering Inc., 6755 S. 4060 Road, Talala, Oklahoma, 74080 Dodge Reports, @ www.construction.com Southwest Construction News 7170 S. Braden Ave Suite 180, Tulsa, Oklahoma

Copies of the Contract Documents may be obtained by contacting, Kellogg Engineering Inc., at (918) 275-4080, upon payment of \$50.00 (non-refundable) for each set.

Brian K. Kellogg, P.E., C.F.M President Kellogg Engineering, Inc. Washington County Consulting Engineer

April 2, 2020 Date